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Maria Carlos - 2011 Chlamydia/GC NAAT Allocation Sticker Distribution and 
Teleconferences 

From: Maria Carlos 
To: Anderson, Lisa; Carpenter, Donna; Carter, Iris; Coe, Melanie; David.... 
Date: 11/8/2010 4:43 PM 
Subject: 2011 Chlamydia/GC NAAT Allocation Sticker Distribution and Teleconferences 
CC: 	 Carlos, Maria; Conrad, Barbara; DeBoy, Jack; Keys, Ken; Liebow, Elis... 
Attachments: 	 2011 alloe. sticker new ordering policy.doc; Teleconference Call-in Info 2011 allocation_lodoc; 2011 

sticker allocation,sample slip.pdf; Maria Carlos.vd 

Dear Colleagues, 

The 2011 Chlamydia/GC NAAT stickers have been packaged and shipped to the sticker stewards for each 
county. Please contact your sticker steward directly to obtain your stickers. 

Also, please note that the 2011 submission policy guidance documents are attached for distribution to your 
staff. These documents are also posted on our website 
at http://dhmh.maryland.gov/labs/html/chlamydiachanges.htm!. We urge you to check our website for 
periodic updates and to access archived documents. 

For your convenience, the DHMH Laboratory have scheduled four identical teleconferences (audio 
conferences) in November and December (see schedule below). You only need to attend one. Each 
teleconference meeting will entail a 15-20 minute presentation to clarify the process for submitting specimens, 
filling out the lab form, and entering into MyLlMS, followed by a question and answer period. 

Tuesday, November 16, 2010, 10:00 AM-11 :00 AM 
Audio Conference 
Dial in from your phone: 
Meeting ID: 1052 
Dial in Number: 410-225-5300 

-
Thursday, November 18, 2:00 PM-3:00 PM 
Audio Conference 
Dial in from your phone: 
Meeting ID: 2356 
Dial in Number: 410-225-5300 

Monday, November 29, 2010, 2:00 PM-3:00 PM 
Audio Conference 
Dial in from your phone: 
Meeting ID: 1040 
Dial in Number: 410-225-5300 

Wednesday, December 1, 2010, 11 :00 AM-12:00 PM 
Audio Conference 
Dial in from your phone: 
Meeting ID: 1332 
Dial in Number: 410-225-5300 

Should you have questions on the Laboratory Submission Policy, please contact the DHMH Laboratories staff 
listed below. 

Susan Taylor 
Lead Scientist, Chlamydia Testing Laboratory 

http://dhmh.maryland.gov/labs/html/chlamydiachanges.htm
http:Carlos.vd
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410-767-6154 
taylorS@dhmh.state.md.us 

Heather Peters 
Supervisor Laboratory, Virus Isolation/Chlamydia 
410-767-6153 
petersh@dhmh.state.md.us 

Should you have any questions about the 2011 allocation and assessment, please contact the Center for STI 
Prevention staff listed below. 

Elisabeth Liebow 
Coordinator 
Infertility Prevention Project Center for STI Prevention 
410-767-5160 
eliebow@dhmh.state.md.us 

Cesar Pena 
Senior Epidemiologist 
Center for STI Prevention 
410-767 -6687 
cpena@dhmh.state.md.us 

For our reference, here is the sticker steward list for each count . 
Name of Sticker Steward 
Carole Kenny, RN, MS 
Mechelle Jones-Romo, RN 
Renee Youngfellow, RN 
Penny Goodenough 
Bunie Lewis 
Doris Hare 
Theresa Hutchins 
Donna Carpenter 
Kara Eckels 
Jennifer Lee-Steckman 
Jean Toth 
Elaine Broxton 
Mary Adda Moore 
Randy Epstein 
Gwen Anderson 
Michele L. Morrissette, RN 
Michael Bridgett 
Sharon Foxwell 
Kara Eckels 
Susan Parks 
Lisa Anderson 
Linda Fooks 

Ci 
Cumberland 

Glen Burnie 

Baltimore 

Pr Frederick 

Denton 

Westminster 

Elkton 

White Plains 

Cambridge 

Oakland 

Edgewood 

Columbia 

Chestertown 

Silver Spring 

Cheverly 

Centreville 

Leonardtown 

Westover 

Cambridge 

Hagerstown 

Salisbury 

Berlin 

Email 
ckenny@dhmh.state.md.us 
hdjoneOO@aacountv.org 
ryoungfellow@baltimorecountymd.gov 
pgoodenough@dhmh.state.md.us 
blewis@dhmh.state.md.us 
dhare@dhmd.state.md.us 
Thutchins@dhmh.state.md.us 
donnac@dhmh.state.md.us 
keckels@dhmh.state.md.us 
Jlee-Steckman@dhmh.state.md.us 
jtoth@dhmh.state.md.us 
ebroxton@howardcountymd.gov 
mamoore@dhmh.state.md.us 
randy.epstein@montgomerycountymd.gov 
ganderson@co.pg.md.us 
mm@dhmh.state.md.us 
bridgettm@smhd.com 
sharon@dhmh.state.md.us 
keckels@dhmh.state.md.us 
susanparks@dhmh.state.md.us 
LlSA@dhmh.state.md.us 
lindaf@dhmh.state,md.us 

Please routinely visit the DHMH Laboratories Administration website http://dhmh.state.md.us/labs/ 
for updates and archived notes. Thank you all for your assistance. 

Regards, 
Maria Carlos 
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Marla paz Carlos, Ph.D. 
Chief 
Division of Virology and Immunology 
Laboratories Administration 
State of Maryland 
Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 
201 W. Preston Street Room 4A6 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
E-MAIL: carlosm@dhmh state md US 
PHONE: 410-767-6151 
CELL: 410-241-3303 
FAX: 410-333-7790 
hUp·ljdhmh state md ysllabsl 
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2011 Chlamydia/GC NAAT Statewide Sticker Allocation System 

NEW Ordering Policy 

NEW: For 201 L the green ChlamydialGC NAAT allocation stickers are pre-printed 
with a test request for Chlamydia trachomatis/GC NAA T, 

SAMPLE: 

SPEC. SOURCE:_----,---___ 
(must be completed) 

Test Request: Chlamydia trachomatis/GC NAA T 
Barcode 
11CTOOOOI Valid \-1-2011 to 12-31-2011 

BE AWARE: 
I. 	 You must provide the specimen source (using the specimen codes on the lab slip) 

by writing it in the space provided ON THE STICKER ITSELF. 

2. 	 BY PLACING THE STICKER on a MD DHMH Laboratory ""Infectious 
Agents: Culture/Detection" form (DHMH 4676), you ARE ORDERING the 
Chlamydia trachomatis/GC NAA T. There is NO NEED to then repeat that order 
by marking the box on the lower half of the form. 

3. 	 When using an allocation sticker, any test order for Chlamydia trachomatis only 
NAAT, either by requesting it through MyLims or by marking the box on the 
lower half of the form, will be superseded by the Chlamydia trachomatis/GC 
NAAT order preprinted on the sticker. and a combo assay will be performed and 
reported. 

AS AL WAYS, THE FORM MUST BE COMPLETE WITH: 
• 	 THE SUBMITTER NAME, ADDRESS, CONTACT NAME, PHONE AND 

FAX #'S AND YOUR LAB CLIENT ID# 
• 	 THE PATIENT NAME. ADDRESS, GENDER. ETHNICITY. RACE 
• 	 PATIENT CASE # IF YOU USE ONE 
• 	 COLLECTION DATEITIME 

Please sign and date below: 

I have read and understand the 20 II Chlamydia/GC NAAT Statewide Sticker Allocation 

System Ordering Policy as stated above and will disseminate this policy to all clinics who 

receive stickers. 


Signature____________ Date: 


Printed Name 	 questions? Call Susan Taylor 410-767-6154 



Maryland State Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 

Laboratories Administration 


Division of Virology/Immunology 

Chlamydia Laboratory 


2011 Chlamydia Allocation System 
Teleconference Meetings 

For your convenience, we have scheduled teleconference meetings on 4 
different dates. You need only attend one. Each teleconference meeting will 
entail a 15-20 minute presentation followed by a question and answer 
period. 

Tues. Nov. 16, 2010, 10:00 am - 11:00 am 

AudiO Conference 

Dial in from your prHJne: 

Meeting 10: lUL)L 

D!a~ i~ Numbe!:: (~jL;~)2~ .-; 


Thurs. Nov. 18, 2:00 pm - 3:00 pm 

.A.udio Conference 

Dia~ in hom ym..u ph<'HP;;!, 


Meeting ID: r~')6 


Dial in Numbe,; c. : 


Mon. Nov. 29, 2010, 2:00 pm - 3:00 pm 

Audio Conference 
Dia; in from you, ph(~n;e 
Meeting II): 1040 

/' -; "''l j(; 

Wed. Dec. 1, 2010, 11:00 am - 12 noon 

Audio Conference 

Dial in from your pfione. 

Meeting IO' ; 33) 
Dia! in Nurnber:.·n ~:~ ~,' 


